

ACN 099 496 474

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES.

For Immediate Distribution 18 October 2010

MEDIA RELEASE

MARENGO MINING LIMITED BROADCAST

MARENGO MINING LIMITED (MGO) provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with Mr Les Emery, Managing Director in a presentation titled "Marengo sign MOU with major Chinese construction and engineering group - Les Emery, Managing Director".

To listen, copy the following details into your web browser: brr.com.au/event/69768

The presentation details are as follows:

- Marengo sign MOU with major Chinese construction and engineering group -Les Emery, Managing Director
- Presented by Mr Les Emery, Managing Director
- Mon, 18 Oct 2010 2:30pm AEST

www.marengomining.com

For further information:

Les Emery Managing Director Marengo Mining Limited Telephone: +61 8 9429 0000

Email: marengo@marengomining.com

Australia:

Fiona Hardouin-Riddle Investor Relations Tel: +61 8 9429 0000

Email: fionahr@marengomining.com

North America:

Victoria Russell Investor Relations Tel: +1 416 644 8680

Email: investor@marengomining.com

Telephone: +61 8 9429 0000

Website: www.marengomining.com

Facsimile: +61 8 9429 0099







TSX: MRN

ASX & POMSoX: MGO